GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1111
(To be answered on the 27tN July 2015)

AIR CONNECTIVITY

1111. DR. BHARATIBEN D. SHIYAL
SHRI ANOOP MISHRA
SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIASHARISH DWIVEDI
SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN
SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oll°RR faiamotol il be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide air connectivity to
various small cities/remote areas/religious and historical placesin the
country;

(b) if so, the detailsthereof, State/UTwise including Madhya Pradesh and
Uttar Pradesh along with the time-frame fixed in thisregard,;

(c) whether the Government proposes to start flights/direct flights from
Bhavnagar airport to Delhi and from Ozar airport;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said flights
are likely to be started and if not the reasons therefor; and

(e) the details of the proposals received by the Government from various
States/UTs to start air services from their States to other parts of the
country during the last three years and the current year, State/ UT-wise
along with the action taken thereon?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Shar ma)

(@) & (b) : Presently, scheduled domestic airlines are operating from 78
airports within the country including M.P and U.P as per summer
schedule, 2015. It includes some of the small cities/remote areas/religious
and historical placesin the country (Annexure 1)



(c) to (e) : In the approved Summer Scheduled 2015, Jet Airwaysis
operating 7 flights per week from/to Bhavnagar. Government has laid
down route dispersal guidelineswith aview to achieve better regulation
of air transport services of different regions of the country. Itis,
however, up to theairlines to provide air services to specific places
depending upon the traffic specific demand and commercial viability.
As such, the airlines are free to operate anywhere in the country
subject to compliance of Route DispersalGuidelines(RDG).
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State Wise Air Conneciivity - Summer Schedule 2015

8. State "Names of Cities Air linked - No of
“Na. | Arrports
States B o L
1 ' Angdhars Pradesh Reya nundry Tirupan Vyjayawada, izag ‘
Kadapa _ fLS
2 | Awnachal Pradesh - -
3 Assam l'hbmgarh Guwaball Jortiat. Lilabari. Srichar 16
N Tezpar : |
4 Rbar _ "Gaya Fatma - _ . B
8 Chathisgarh " Raipur ) i i 1
‘6 Delw Delni ) . S
T Goa | i , Goa o I
| 4 Guyrs) . Ahmadibad Bhavnagar, Bhu| Jamnagar 3
o _ Parbandar F’ajkot Surat. Yedodarg o _
9 Haryana . .
0. Hmachal Pradesh  Dharamshaka Kunu ~ ) 2
' t o Jamma & Kaskmi ;_Jammu Leh ‘:nnagar Thoise 4 .
12 Jhﬂrhimnd o Rench o i
13 Kamahlw ' Bangaorz Belgaum. Mangalore Hubl A
14 Kerala - i thwt _Cochun, Tuyandrum + 3
13 Madhva Pradsh I:‘Bhg}‘a' Gwalior, Indare, Jabalput Knajurahs 5
16 _“\Ilah_arfuahim | Aurangavad Mumbai Nagpur Pune E
17 Manipu- Iohal " K
18 | Meghalaya  Shiicng S 1
19 Mezoram | Arrwat- B l
20 Nagalanc . Dimapuyr o i R
21 Onsga _: Bhupaneshwar _ . 1 L
22 ! Pupjab ) DAritsar 1
a3 Ra;asﬂvan " daipur. Jodnpar, Usaipur o T
24 . Sukim - . .
25 Tamd Nady Chernzi, Combarore, Madurar Trichy 6
- ; Tumeann . .
(26 Telengana Hyderabag ) o]
27 'l ((RLE Agaraly . .
28 ' Uttar Pragash Rgra Altananad. Garakhper. Lucknaw
1 . . 'Jar_am_.u . o . 5
29 Uttrakaand . Dehradun Pam Nagar ) "2
#0  WestBergal Bagdogra Kokats Durgagore 3
UnlonTe_rrltorles o _
1" "Andaman & Nwcobar  Pedt Blar Car Nicobar 12
islands, . . o
2 \akshadweeplsiands Agaw N o
3 Chandigach " Chandigah B - R
4 Dadra & Nagar -
_ . Hawel ) ) o B )
5 Damar & D . Diu . s
& Pundrc erty '

Number of cities connected by Scheduled domestic carriers 78



